ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNT

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

MAY 1 7 2024

то:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	FROM: (Lead Agency) ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544
X	Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, 1st Floor Oakland, CA 94607	
Project Ti	itle: Sidewalk Improvement on Haviland	Ave (from Medford Ave to Blossom Way), Hayward, Alameda County.
Project L	ocation - Specific: Haviland Ave, between	en Medford Ave and Blossom Way, Hayward, Alameda County.
Project L	ocation - City: Hayward Project Lo	cation - County: Alameda
Description	on of, Nature, and Purpose of Project:	
to Blosson Cement Co three (3) of street tree addition of will be implied to project is to	m Way in the unincorporated area of Hayvoncrete (PCC) sidewalk, driveway, curb a prnamental trees, roadway reconstruction, s; private property conforms work (upon f one new storm drain if needed. All construction, plemented during the project to manage veluring the project to prevent stormwater p to improve pedestrian facilities and stormy	g sidewalk improvements on Haviland Avenue from Medford Avenue ward. The project involves construction of new pervious and Portland and gutter, and pedestrian ramps. Additional work includes: removal of signing and striping; landscaping and planting approximately 23 new a granted permission by property owner); and utility relocations and ruction work would be within the existing right of way. Traffic controls hicular and bicycle traffic. Best Management Practices (BMPs) will be ollution and to control sediment loss and erosion. The purpose of the water drainage along this roadway.
		: Alameda County Public Works Agency
	STATUS (check one):	
<u>М</u>	inisterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency: Emergency Project	
	ntegorical Exemption (Sec 15301) Existing atutory Exemption (Sections 15269).	g Facilities
Class 1: Exof existing	xisting Facilities, consists of the operation.	egorically exempt as described in State CEQA Guidelines (Sec. 15301), repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration chanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or of the lead agency's determination.
Lead Age	ncy Contact Person: : Amber Lo Are	ea Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-5485

Signature

5/15/2024 | 2:25 PM PDT

Deputy Director

Date

Title

*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

LEAD AGENCY: NAME AND ADDRESS Alameda County Public Works Agency Attn: Amber Lo

399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544 FOR CLERK USE ONLY

MAY 1 7 2024

MELISSA WHAY County Clerk

By _______Deputy

HE	NO:	

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

A – NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MITIGATED)

\$ 2,764.00 – STATE FILING FEE

\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) – CLERK'S FEE

☐ B – ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

\$ 3,839.25- STATE FILING FEE

\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE

3. OTHER (SPECIFY)

\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE

*THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR FILING PURPOSES. FIVE (5) COPIES ARE REQUIRED FOR IN-OFFICE FILINGS.

APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING AN ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLER'S OFFICE.

Print
Print

AC RECEIPT #: 3607493

RECEIPT NUMBER:

01-05/17/2024-160
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE **LEAD AGENCY** LEADAGENCY EMAIL 05/17/2024 ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 24 - 160 ALAMEDA PROJECT TITLE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT ON HAVILAND AVE (FROM MEDFORD AVE TO BLOSSOM WAY), HAYWARD, ALAMEDA COUNTY. PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER AMBER LO (510) 670-5485 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 399 ELMHURST STREET **HAYWARD** CA 94544 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** 0.00 ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$4,051.25 0.00 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,916.75 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,377.25 Exempt from fee ✓ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 0.00 ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 50.00 ☑ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: 50.00 Cash Credit ☐ Check Other **TOTAL RECEIVED** SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE A. MORAN, DEPUTY CLERK

ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: IDSO - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

RECEIPT # 3607493
DATE 05/17/2024 09:58:40 AM

SERVICE PGS QTY FEE

CASHIERING
HANDLING FEE 1 1 50.00

Total Amount Due \$50.00

Total Amount Paid \$50.00

Balance for Account #5176 as of May 17, 2024 09:58:41 AM IS -\$571.00

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Angelina M